South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:24:19 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4922 (Rat #0293, Act #0430 of 2006) General Bill, By J.E. Smith
Summary: Richland County Historic Preservation Commission

AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE RICHLAND COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION AND DEVOLVE ITS
POWERS, DUTIES, AND FUNCTIONS UPON THE HISTORIC COLUMBIA FOUNDATION; TO PROVIDE THAT REAL
PROPERTY HELD BY THE COMMISSION MUST BE TRANSFERRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUMENT
THROUGH WHICH THE PROPERTY WAS CONVEYED TO THE COMMISSION; TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE SHALL
CONVEY TO RICHLAND COUNTY ANY PROPERTY THAT REVERTS TO THE STATE; AND TO REPEAL ACT 69 OF 1963,
RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT, POWERS, AND DUTIES OF THE RICHLAND COUNTY HISTORIC
PRESERVATION COMMISSION. - ratified title

03/30/06
03/31/06
04/05/06
04/06/06
04/11/06
04/18/06
04/25/06
04/27/06
05/02/06
05/04/06
05/04/06
10/17/06

House

House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-14
Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 293

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/02/06

Act No. 430

Page 1 of 1



