

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4922 (Rat #0293, Act #0430 of 2006) General Bill, By J.E. Smith

Summary: Richland County Historic Preservation Commission

AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE RICHLAND COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION AND DEVOLVE ITS POWERS, DUTIES, AND FUNCTIONS UPON THE HISTORIC COLUMBIA FOUNDATION; TO PROVIDE THAT REAL PROPERTY HELD BY THE COMMISSION MUST BE TRANSFERRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUMENT THROUGH WHICH THE PROPERTY WAS CONVEYED TO THE COMMISSION; TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE SHALL CONVEY TO RICHLAND COUNTY ANY PROPERTY THAT REVERTS TO THE STATE; AND TO REPEAL ACT 69 OF 1963, RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT, POWERS, AND DUTIES OF THE RICHLAND COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION. - ratified title

03/30/06	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
03/31/06		Scrivener's error corrected
04/05/06	House	Read second time HJ-14
04/06/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18
04/11/06	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-14
04/18/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
04/25/06	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
04/27/06		Ratified R 293
05/02/06		Signed By Governor
05/04/06		Copies available
05/04/06		Effective date 05/02/06
10/17/06		Act No. 430